HARPAL SINGH CONVENT SR. SEC. SCHOOL,
ELLENABAD

Academic Calendar 2024-25

Co-Curricular activities and their importance are taking new dimensions in
Student’s life.

Participation in it adds to the development of soft skills in addition to the core
knowledge developed through text books, classroom teachings, online classes
and Evaluation.

Hence, students are advised to opt, prepare and participate with enthusiasm in
co-curricular actives of their choice seeking more honour in participating than
winning a prize. through participation, student will themselves be able to
explore the latent talents hitherto unknown to even themselves. It will help
them to overcome stage phobia and cultivate confidence in them. The
cultivation and development of such personality traits would go a long way
helping students become confident individuals and skilled professionals in life.

Date Day Event Name

07-04-2024 Thursday Friday Awareness Program on World health
Day - .
13-04-2024 Saturday Baishakhi Celebration

22.04-2024 Saturday Earth Day Celebration/ Nature Walk
15-05-2024 Monday Mother's Day Celebration / Selfie with mother
15-05-2024 Monday Colouring Competition

06-07-2024 Saturday Party/Making Boat/Umbrella/ Family Day
22-07-2024 Monday English Handwriting Competition

05-08-2024 Monday Hindi Poem Recitation/Fancy Dress Com petition
15-08-2024 Thursday Independence Day

17-08-2024 Saturday Raksha Bandhan Competition

26-08-2024 Monday Janmashtami Celebration

05-09-2024 Thursday Teacher's Day

30-09-2024 Wednesday English Poem Recitation competition
30-09-2024 Wednesday Visit to Park/ Library & Computer Lab
11-10-2024 Friday Dusshera Celebration

31-10-2024 Thursday Diwali Celebration

31-10-2024 Thursday Rangoli /Diya Making/Pooja Thali making/
Poster making

14-11-2024 Friday Guru Nank Dev Ji Birthday Celebration
27-11-2024 Wednesday Inter section quiz competition, Maths with fun
02-12-2024 Monday Mental math quiz competition , G.K. Quiz
16-12-2024 Monday Free Hand Drawing Competition

24-12-2024 Tuesday Christmas Celebration

30-12-2024 Monday Sports Activities

26-01-2025 Sunday Republic Day Celebration

01-02-2025 Saturday Vasant Panchmi Celebration

17-02-2025 Monday Exhibition Models & Chart
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List of Holiday (Tentative)

Date Day Event

11-04-2024 Thursday Eid ul Fitar

13-04-2024 Saturday Vaisakhi

14.04.2024 Sunday Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti
17-04-2024 Wednesday Ram Navami
21.04.2024 Sunday Mahaveer Jayanti
10-05-2024 Friday ParshuRam Jayanti
23-05-2024 Thursday Budh Purnima
24-05-2024 Friday maharishi Kayshap jayanti
01.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 Saturday to ThursSunday Summer

Vacation (Tentative)

17-07-2024 Wednesday Muhrram |
31-07-2924 Wednesday Shahid Udam Singh Shahidi Diwas

15.08.2024 Thursday Independence Day
19-08-2024 Monday Rakshabandha

26-08-2024 Monday Janmashthmi

06.09.2024 Friday Hariyali Teej-

16-09-2024 Monday Eid - ul - Milad

23.09.2024 Monday Sahidi Diwas (Haryana Hero's Day)
02.10.2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti

03.10.2024 Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti

12.10.2024 Saturday Dusshera

17.10.2024 Thursday Maharishi Balmiki Jayanti
20.07.2024 Sunday Karva Chauth

01.11.2024 Friday Haryana Day/Deepawali

02.11.2024 Saturday Vishawakarma Jayanti
07.11.2024 Thursday Chhath Pooja

15.11.2024 Friday Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti

24.11.2024 Sunday Guru Teg Bahadur Shahidi Diwas
25.12.2024 Wednesday Christmas

26.12.2024 Thursday Shahid Udham Singh Jayanti
17.01.2025 Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti

26.01.2025 Friday Republic Day

14.02.2025 Wednesday Vasant Panchmi

24.02.2025 Saturday Guru Ravidas jayanti

05.03.2025 Tuesday Maharishi Dayanand Sarswati Jayanti
08.03.2025 Friday Mahashivratri

23.03.2025 Saturday Shahidi Diwas (Bhagat Singh,Rajguru,Sukhdev)
25.03.2025 Monday Holi

29.03.2025 Friday Good Friday
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Sports Schedule (Tentative)

Sr. Month Particulars

1. From April onward Skill Work, Athletics, Netball, Kho-Kho,
Handball, Kabbadi, Shooting 10mtrs

Volleyball, Mass P.T.

2. April- Indoor Game: Carrom & Yoga, Chess

3. May- Introductory Scout & Guide, Physical Fitness Activities

4. Summer Break Sports Camp & Physical Activities Games/Warm up

activity
5. July to September PT + Parade + School Tournaments (Govt. of

Haryana)
6 October & November Skill Work, Athletics, Netball, Kho-Kho,

Handball. Kabbadi, Shooting 10 mtrs
Volleyball, Mass P.T. +Athletics Events + Cluster Games

7. December/January Annual Sports Meet
8. February Physical Fitness Awareness Camp with Eating Habits and

diet Schedule

PTM Schedule

Date Day Particulars Classes

25-05-2024 Saturday Parents Teacher Meeting
24-08-2024 Saturday Parents Teacher Meeting
28-12-2024 Saturday Parents Teacher Meeting
18-01-2025 Thursday Parents Teacher Meeting

Examination Schedule (Tentative)

Date Day Particulars Classes

13-05-2024 Monday Periodic Test- | Nur to X
12-08-2024 Monday Periodic Test- || Nur to X
14-10-2024 Monday Half Yearly Examination Nur to X
16-12-2024 Monday Period Test- 11l Nur to IX
18-12-2024 Wednesday Pre-Board Examination X
10-02-2025 Monday Pre-Board Examination X
10-03-2025 Monday Yearly Examination Nur to X
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